

产品执行标准号 GB/T 14683-2003

远达牌 JWD-901 门窗中性硅酮密封胶是一种用于门窗安装和密封的，高性价比的中性硅酮密封胶。

适用材质：铝合金门窗,塑钢门窗,钢门窗的安装和密封,一般建材的防水密封胶。产品的使用效果视具体基材及使用方法而定。

使用限制：结构性装备；完全进水的环境；水族箱；以沥青为表面的材料；需在密封胶表面涂漆或需要建筑密封胶的应用。产品的使用效果视具体基材及使用方法而定。

使用注意事项：直接接触未固化的密封胶将刺激皮肤和眼睛。过度暴露于固化时散发的气体环境中会刺激眼、鼻、喉。应避免接触皮肤及眼睛。避免过量吸入固化过程中的挥发性气体。在通风良好处使用。须使用合格的手套。产品应避免孩童触及！

使用前，请阅读产品及材料安全技术说明书以获得详细使用及健康安全说明。获取上述资料，或查询当地授权经销商信息，请登录 www.sjyd168.com

产品咨询电话：(010) - 60526211

储存：请存放于干燥地方，储存温度应低于 30℃以延长产品有效使用期限。

甲基三（乙基甲基酮肟）硅烷 <10%

Methyltri(ethylmethylketoxime)silan <10%

乙烯基三（甲基乙基酮肟）硅烷 10%

Vinyltri(methylethylketoxime)silane <10%

警告！

危险性说明：可能造成皮肤过敏反应。造成严重眼刺激。

防范说明：避免吸入粉尘/烟/气体/烟雾/蒸汽/喷雾，作业后彻底清洗皮肤。受沾染的工作服不得带出工作场地。戴防护眼罩/戴防护面具/戴防护手套。如皮肤沾染：用水充分清洗。如进入眼睛：用水小心冲洗几分钟。如戴隐形眼镜并可方便地取出，取出隐形眼镜，继续冲洗。如仍觉眼刺激：求医/就诊。如发生皮肤刺激或皮疹：需求医/就诊。脱掉所有沾染衣服，清洗后方可重新使用。将内装物/容器送到批准的废物处理厂处理。

JWD-901 Neutral Silicone Sealant for Window & Door is a cost effective neutral cure silicone sealant and suitable for a range of Window & Door and glazing.

USES INCLUDE: Aluminum Window & Door, PVC Window & Door, Steel Window or Door and select building material. The actual performance of this product will depend on the actual base of material and usage method.

DO NOT USE: In structural glazing ; total water immersion; aquariums; where sealant needs painting or applications requiring an architectural sealant. The actual performance of this product will depend on the actual base of material and usage method.

PRECAUTIONS FOR USE: Avoid breathing dust/fume/gas/mist/vapors/spray. Wash skin thoroughly after handling. Contaminated work clothing should not be allowed out of the workplace. Wear eye protection /face protection. Wear protective gloves.

FIRST AID: IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water. IF ON EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing.

If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention. If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention. Take off contaminated clothing and wash it before reuse.

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

Before handling, read both the product and material safety data sheets for detailed use and health information. To get above information, please visit www.sjyd168.com

PRODUCT INQUIRY: (010)-60526211

STORAGE: STORE in a dry place. Temperature should not exceed 30°C for prolonged periods.

产地：中国

厂商：北京世纪远达科技发展有限公司 电话：86(010)-81515511

中国北京市通州区张家湾枣林庄工业园区 1 号 邮编 101113

ISO9001:2000 Certified 本公司已通过 ISO9001:2000 质量体系认证

远达牌® is a registered trademark of Beijing Shijiyuanda Technology Development Co. Ltd China

远达牌®是北京世纪远达科技发展有限公司的注册商标